NVT11
NVT12
NVT13
NVT14
NVT15
NVT15XL*
NVT20*
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS

Characteristics
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s model designation
Power source
Operator type
Load capacity
Load centre distance
Wheelbase
Weight
Weight including battery without load
Axle loadings with nominal load & maximum battery weight, drive / load side
Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive / load side
Wheels, Drive Train
Tyres: PT = Power Thane, Vul = Vulkollan, P = Polyurethane, N = Nylon, R = Rubber drive / load side
Tyre dimensions, drive side
Tyre dimensions, load side
Number of wheels, load / drive side  (x = driven)
Dimensions
Height with mast lowered
Lift height
Height with mast extended
Height to top of overhead guard
Seat- or stand height
Supplementary lift
Platform height, raised
Fork height, fully lowered
Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length)
Fork dimensions (length)
Outside width over forks (fork carrier width 580/850 mm)
Ground clearance at center of wheelbase, (forks lowered)
Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise
Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise
Turning radius
Performance
Travel speed, with / without load
Lifting speed, with / without load
Lowering speed, with / without load
Reach speed laden/unladen (adjustable)
Service brakes (mechanical / hydraulic / electric / pneumatic)
Electric motors
Drive motor
Lift motor
Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge
Battery weight
Miscellaneous
Type of drive control
1.1 Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks Cat Lift Trucks
1.2 NVT15 NVT15XL NVT20
1.3
1.4
1.5 1500 1500 2000
1.6 600 600 600
1.9 2140 2140 2140
2.1 7100 - 8700 8900 - 9400 7400 - 8900
2.2 2300/6300; 2950/7250 3000/7400; 3100/7800 2100/7300; 2700/8200
2.3 2900/4200; 3550/5150 3500/5400; 3700/5700 3000/4400; 3400/5400
3.1 P P P
3.2 381/152 381/152 381/152
3.3 377/178 377/178 377/178
3.5 2/1x 2/1x 2/1x
4.2a
4.4
4.5
4.7
4.8
4.11 1900 1900 1500
4.14a
4.15 90 90 90
4.22 40/120 / 800 - 1300 40/120 / 800 - 1300 40/120 / 800 - 1300
4.22b 800 - 1300 800 - 1300 800 - 1300
4.25 530/505 - 795 530/505 - 795 240 - 795
4.32 40 40 40
4.33a